

## Note 11 - Net commission income and other income

Parent bank			(NOKm)	Group		
2023	Jan - Mar 2023	2024		2024	2023	2023
<b>Commission income</b>						
68	18	17	Guarantee commission	17	18	68
-	-	-	Broker commission	71	64	265
47	11	15	Portfolio commission, savings products	15	11	47
155	57	59	Commission from SpareBank 1 Boligkreditt	59	57	155
15	3	4	Commission from SpareBank 1 Næringskreditt	4	3	15
496	113	123	Payment transmission services	123	112	493
253	61	63	Commission from insurance services	63	61	253
83	18	17	Other commission income	15	16	74
<b>1,117</b>	<b>281</b>	<b>298</b>	<b>Total commission income</b>	<b>367</b>	<b>341</b>	<b>1,370</b>
<b>Commission expenses</b>						
102	23	28	Payment transmission services	28	24	102
12	3	4	Other commission expenses	23	26	96
<b>114</b>	<b>26</b>	<b>32</b>	<b>Total commission expenses</b>	<b>51</b>	<b>50</b>	<b>199</b>
<b>Other operating income</b>						
38	9	11	Operating income real property	9	10	41
-	-	-	Property administration and sale of property	44	42	166
-	-	-	Accountant's fees	200	188	661
34	7	1	Other operating income	4	10	45
73	16	12	Total other operating income	257	249	913
<b>1,076</b>	<b>271</b>	<b>279</b>	<b>Total net commission income and other operating income</b>	<b>572</b>	<b>541</b>	<b>2,084</b>